

10

Ct. Cases 407/2017
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs.
VIJAY (Subhash Palace)

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Subsitute PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR for the complainant company
along with Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused in person.

Record perused.

Matter is stated to have been settled in between the parties
vide order dated 13.12.2017. Accused seeks some time to make payment.

Complainant company has no objection if time is granted to
accused.

Heard. Considered.

**Be put up for payment, if any else arguments on framing of
notice on 20.05.2025.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.04.2025